
REPORT OF 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS 

Department 
General Description 

of Contract 

Contract 
Change 

No. 
Original Contract 

Amount Contractor/ Vendor 
Total of Prior 

Change Orders 
Amount this 

Change Order 
Change 

Approved By 

Purchasing 
Contact 
(Buyer) 

Water & 
Pollution 
Control 

Water Treatment Plant 
Demolition 

1 $2,398,000.00 LinnCo, Inc. $0.00 $401.36 J Dunn AM 

Public Works 2018/19 Shared Use Path 
Expansion Trail Connection 
South of Lincoln Way 
(Beedle to Intermodal) 

1 $264,834.60 Howrey Construction, Inc. $0.00 $-(29,185.50) B. Phillips KS 

Public Works 2021/22 Shared Use Path 
System Expansion - Ioway 
Creek (SE 16th Street to S 
5th Street) 

2 $72,400.00 WHKS & Co $4,600.00 $1,200.00 M. Gansen KS 

Public Works 2022/23 Main Street Paver 
Replacement Program 
(Kellogg to Douglas and 
Douglas to Duff) 

1 $333,333.00 Con-Struct, Inc. $0.00 $6,000.00 J. Joiner KS 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

Period: 
1st – 15th 

16th – End of Month 

Month & Year: October 2022 

For City Council Date: October 25, 2022 

Item No. 3


